Margaret Chinwe Anadu Asset Management New York



argaret is the global head of Sustainability and Impact for Goldman Sachs Asset Management, leading the development and oversight of the firm's strategy for delivering commercial solutions and leading advisory services to clients related to inclusive growth and climate transition, the two core pillars of the firm's sustainability strategy. She is also chair of the Urban Investment Group (UIG) and co-chair of the Asset Management Sustainability Council. In addition, Margaret serves on the Board of Advisors of Launch With GS, Goldman Sachs' \$1 billion investment strategy grounded in the firm's data-driven thesis that diverse teams drive strong returns, and One Million Black Women, Goldman Sachs' \$10 billion commitment to narrow opportunity gaps for Black women over the next decade. Prior to assuming her current role, she was head of UIG, a domestic, multi-asset class investing and lending business within Goldman Sachs Asset Management that

provides equity and debt to real estate projects and social enterprises, and lending facilities for small businesses, students, and individuals in order to create opportunity. Established in 2001, UIG has committed more than \$10 billion to community and economic development investments, serving as a catalyst in the revitalization of underserved, predominantly minority communities. Previously, Margaret worked in Equity Derivatives in the Securities Division. She joined Goldman Sachs as an analyst in 2003 and was named managing director in 2013 and partner in 2018.

Margaret serves on the boards of several community and economic development organizations, including the Brooklyn Bridge Park Corporation, Center for an Urban Future, Core Innovation Capital, Low Income Investment Fund, New York Public Radio and The Africa Center.

Margaret earned a BA in Computer Science from Harvard College in 2003.

